## HB1378/903920/1

BY: Chair, Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1378, AS AMENDED

On page 3 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB1378/853229/1), in line 19 of Amendment No. 2, strike "FOR AN ACTION FILED ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2025" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN ITEM (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH"; and in line 22, after "2025," insert "THAT WOULD HAVE BEEN BARRED BY A TIME LIMITATION BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2023,".

On page 4 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments, in lines 9 and 10 of Amendment No. 2, strike "FOR AN ACTION FILED ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2025" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN ITEM 2 OF THIS ITEM"; in lines 12 and 24, in each instance, after "2025," insert "THAT WOULD HAVE BEEN BARRED BY A TIME LIMITATION BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2023,"; in line 21, strike "FOR AN ACTION FILED ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2025" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN ITEM (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH"; and in line 24, strike "FOR" and substitute "FOR".

On page 5 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments, in line 9 of Amendment No. 2, strike "THE" and substitute "THE".

On page 7 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments, in lines 6 and 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike "FOR AN ACTION FILED ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2025" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN ITEM 2 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH"; and in line 9, after "2025," insert "THAT WOULD HAVE BEEN BARRED BY A TIME LIMITATION BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2023,".